
30,814

6,551

34.2

-1.1

-10.5

6.5

-0.2

0.8

3.8

3.7

32.4

21.6

154.0

11.815,676

14,017

6,172

289,788 284,315 299,345 15,030 5.3 5 9,557 3.3 5
123,041 129,643 134,048 4,405 3.4 5 11,007 8.9 5

65,613 71,409 74,107 2,698 3.8 5 8,494 12.9 5
57,428 58,234 59,941 1,707 2.9 5 2,513 4.4 5
60,678 58,620 59,870 1,250 2.1 5 -808 -1.3 6
93,022 92,413 92,687 274 0.3 5 -335 -0.4 6
84,273 83,828 84,059 231 0.3 5 -214 -0.3 6

8,749 8,585 8,628 43 0.5 5 -121 -1.4 6
1,896 1,709 1,680 -29 -1.7 6 -216 -11.4 6

321 288 271 -17 -5.9 6 -50 -15.6 6
1,575 1,421 1,409 -12 -0.8 6 -166 -10.5 6

11,151 1,930 11,060 9,130 473.1 5 -91 -0.8 6

1.1

3.3

20.1

5.5

-3.4

0.6

1.0

4.7

30,814

6,551

Total grants

13,568

2,005

2,882

1,437

9,344

1,919

Jobseeker Support Sole Parent Support

Other reasons

Transferred

Obtained work



Quarterly Working-Age Benefit Numbers – December 2018 

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JS 11.2
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Difference between Cancels 

and Grants (%)

Proportion of Cancels that 

obtained work (%)

Proportion of Cancels that 

transferred to another benefit 

(%)

-10.5

-0.8

-15.6

-5.9

 Main Benefits 
Jobseeker Support (JS) 
   Jobseeker Support – Work Ready (JS – WR) 
   Jobseeker Support – Health Condition or Disability  (JS – HCD) 
Sole Parent Support (SPS) 
Supported Living Payment (SLP) 
  Health Condition or Disability (SLP – HCD) 
  Carers (SLP  – Carers) 
  Supported Living Payment Overseas (SLPO) 
Youth Payment (YP) 
Young Parent Payment (YPP) 
Jobseeker Support – Student Hardship (JSSH) 
Emergency Maintenance Allowance (EMA) 
Emergency Benefit (EB) 
Widow’s Benefit Overseas (WBO) 
Sole Parent Support Overseas (SPSO) 

34.2

-1.1

32.4

21.6

-10.5

6.5

3.8

3.7302,840

233,570

64,788

292,006
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291,634
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72,355

241,152

128,281
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95,571
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321
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-0.8

-15.6

-5.9

26,406

107,642

25,062

104,581

23,808

99,233

8.5

2.9

10.9

5.4

1,384

741

8,934

1,059

735

135

1,410

799

8,940

13,568

2,882

9,344

-570

-769

-2,422

-1,091

9,644

4,437

9,143

4,296

8,033

4,388

42,732

14,567

40,833

14,486

42,326

15,085

25,794 

5,361 

Dec 18 

Sep 18 
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Dec 18 

Sep 18 

Dec 17 

Dec 18 

Sep 18 

Dec 17 

1,919 
1,437 

2,005 

-0.2

0.8



-0.1

6517.8

-7.3

0.8

-1.8

30.7


